TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM553230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC.		12/31/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miller Heiman Group, Inc.
Street Address:	10901 W Toller Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80127
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Serial Number: 73797 Serial Number: 73466 Serial Number: 73410 Serial Number: 78253 Serial Number: 75373 Serial Number: 76389 Serial Number: 74109 Serial Number: 78253	5797 C	SOCRATIC SELLING SKILLS COMMUNISPOND
Serial Number: 73410 Serial Number: 78253 Serial Number: 78258 Serial Number: 75373 Serial Number: 76389 Serial Number: 74109		COMMUNISPOND
Serial Number: 78253 Serial Number: 78258 Serial Number: 75373 Serial Number: 76389 Serial Number: 74109)161 C	
Serial Number:78258Serial Number:75373Serial Number:76389Serial Number:74109		COMMUNISPOND
Serial Number:75373Serial Number:76389Serial Number:74109	3478 A	ACHIEVING RESULTS THROUGH GENUINE LEADER
Serial Number: 76389 Serial Number: 74109	3450 B	BRIDGING STRATEGY TO OUTCOMES
Serial Number: 74109	3932 A	ACHIEVEGLOBAL
)285 C	CREATING STELLAR CUSTOMER RELATIONS
Serial Number: 78253	782 F	FRONTLINE LEADERSHIP
	3479 G	GENUINE LEADERSHIP
Serial Number: 76389)283 G	GUIDING CUSTOMER CONVERSATIONS
Serial Number: 76389)284 H	HEALING CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIPS
Serial Number: 78018	3996 L	LEADERSHIP FOR RESULTS
Serial Number: 78253	3462 P	PRINCIPLES AND QUALITIES OF GENUINE LEAD
Serial Number: 78288	3128 P	PROFESSIONAL SELLING SKILLS
Serial Number: 76400)423 P	PROFESSIONAL SELLING SKILLS
Serial Number: 76389	1286 S	SERVING A WORLD OF CUSTOMERS
Serial Number: 76389	/200 3	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0913 900527034

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76389387	TEAMING UP FOR SEAMLESS SERVICE
Serial Number:	74118149	ZENGER MILLER
Serial Number:	78455212	ACHIEVEGLOBAL
Serial Number:	74173016	COMMUNICATING FOR IMPROVED PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	74173665	EXECUTIVE PRESENTATION SKILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3714556
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AchieveGlobal to Miller Heiman Group#page1.tif source=AchieveGlobal to Miller Heiman Group#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0914

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:52 PM 12/31/2018
FILED 03:52 PM 12/31/2018
SR 20188449755 - File Number 5745177

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC.	
INTO	
MILLER HEIMAN GROUP, INC.	
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware) MILLER HEIMAN GROUP, INC.	`
a corporation incorporated on the 26 day of MAY	<u>2015</u> ,
pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of	Delaware;
of ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC. incorporated on the 12 day of JANUARY , 1984 A.D. provisions of the GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWAL and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors du meeting held on the 31 day of DECEMBER , 2018 A.I.	RE uly adopted at a O., determined to
and did merge into itself said ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC.	**************************************
which resolution is in the following words to wit:	
WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 90% of the outst ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC. , a corporatio	-
exiting under the laws of FLORIDA , and	Nac.
WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said	ACHIEVEGLOBAL,
, and to be possessed of all the estate,	property, rights,
privileges and franchises of said corporation,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0915

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE	
itself said ACHIEVEGLOBAL, INC.	and assumes all of its liabilities
and obligations, and	
FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authori	zed officer of this corporation be and
he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a copy of the resolution to merge said ACHIEVEG	
and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the d	
same in the office of the Secretary of State of De the office of the Recorder of Deeds of NEW CAST	* •
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers are authorized and directed to do all acts and without the State of Delaware; which may be in said merger.	things whatsoever, whether within or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent co	orporation has caused its corporate seal
to be affixed and this certificate to be sig	ned by an authorized officer this,A.D.
Bv: /s/ CH	IRIS ALLINGHAM
	Authorized Officer
Name: CHR	RIS ALLINGHAM
- Control of the Cont	Print or Type
Title: SEC	RETARY
The second secon	**************************************

RECORDED: 12/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0916